
 

 
 

August & September 2022 
IRB Instructor 
Development 
Weekend 
 
IRB Development 
Day #1 
 
SLA Instructor 
Development 
Weekend 
 
Wāhine on Water 
 
 
IRB Development 
Day #2 
 

Saturday 20 & Sunday 
21 August, 
Himatangi Beach 
 
Sunday 28 August, 
Lyall Bay 
 
Saturday 10 & Sunday 
11 September, 
Himatangi Beach 
 
Sunday 25 September,  
Titahi Bay  
 
Sunday 18 September, 
Lyall Bay 
 

October 2022 
IRB Development 
Day #3 
 
IRB Engine 
Maintenance 
Workshop 
 
IRB Engine 
Maintenance 
Workshop 
 
Riversdale IRB 
Development 
Weekend 
 
SLGA/Patrol 
Support Exam 

Sunday 2 October, 
Lyall Bay 
 
Sunday 9 October, 
SLSNZ Lock-up 
 
 
Monday 10 October, 
Lyall Bay 
 
 
Friday 14 – Sunday 16 
October, 
Riversdale Beach 
 
Saturday 29 October,  
Otaki Beach 

November 2022 
Advanced Surf First 
Aid Course 
 
 
Mass Refresher 
 
 
Volunteer Patrols 
Start 
 

Saturday 5, Sunday 6 & 
Saturday 26 November,  
Otaki Beach 
 
Saturday 12 November, 
Titahi Bay 
 
Sunday 27 October, 
Titahi Bay 
 

December 2022 
National Lifeguard 
School 
 
 
SLGA/Patrol Support 
Exam 
 
Paid Lifeguard 
Service Starts 
 

Friday 9 – Sunday 11 
December,  
Waihi Beach 
 
Saturday 10 December,  
Venue TBC 
 
Monday 19 December, 
Titahi Bay 

March 2023 
Volunteer Patrols 
End 
 
Rookie LG Challenge 
 

Sunday 5 March, 
Titahi Bay 
 
Dates TBC 


